¥ GORGEOUS

Treatment Price List

[ comfort zone ] Facials

Express Expert Care Facial

Expert Care Facial — Hydrate

Expert Care Facial — Remedy

Expert Care Facial — Purify

Expert Care Facial — Nourish

Sublime Skin — DOUBLE PEEL ANTI-AGEING FACIAL
Sublime Skin — ACTIVE LIFT ANTI-AGEING FACIAL
Sublime Skin — DELUXE LIFT ANTI-AGEING FACIAL
Collagen Lip Mask (can be added to any Facial)

Sublime Eye Mask (can be added to any Expert Touch Facial)

Skin Care Solution Packages
Express Expert Care Facial

Expert Care Facial — Hydrate

Expert Care Facial — Remedy

Expert Care Facial — Purify

Aesthetic Facials

Crystal Clear Express Microdermabrasion Facial

Crystal Clear Luxury Microdermabrasion Facial

Ultralift Express Non-Surgical Face Lift

Advanced Anti-Ageing Non-Surgical Face Lift from Icon Ultralift
Classic Refine & Lift Non-Surgical Face Lift from Icon Ultralift
Eye & Brow Non-Surgical Lift

Sleek Cheeks & Chin Lift or Jowl Lift

Ultra Lip Plumping

Gorgeous Bespoke Facial (Advanced Anti-Ageing)
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£34.00
£48.00
£48.00
£48.00
£48.00
£51.00
£58.00
£70.00
£6.00

£12.00

£34.00
£48.00
£48.00
£48.00

£38.00
£50.00
£32.00
£65.00
£50.00
£30.00
£35.00
£20.00

£85.00

Skin Blemish Removal

Skin Tag Removal Consultation

Skin Tag Removal 1-4 Skin Tags

Skin Tag Removal 5-8 Skin Tags

Skin Tag Removal 9-12 Skin Tags

Age Spot/Pigmentation Removal Consultation
Age Spot/Pigmentation Removal 1-4 Areas
Age Spot/Pigmentation Removal 4-8 Areas
Age Spot/Pigmentation Removal 9-12 Areas
Wart & Verrucae Removal Consultation

Wart & Verrucae Removal 1-4 Areas

Wart & Verrucae Removal 5-8 Areas

Hands & Feet

8-16's Polish Mani with Nail Art

Express Manicure

Express Manicure with IBX Treatment

Spa Manicure

Spa Manicure with IBX Treatment

Spa Manicure with Gel Polish

Luxury Collagen Infusion Manicure

Luxury Collagen Infusion Manicure with Gel Polish
IBX Natural Nail Treatment

Express Pedicure

Spa Pedicure

Spa Pedicure with Gel Polish

Gel Manicure

Gel Manicure with Glitter (Rockstar)

Gel Manicure IBX Nail Strengthening Treatment
Gel Pedicure

Gel Mani & Pedi

Gel Polish Repair

Acrylic Nail Extensions (Includes Nail Lacquer)
Acrylic Nail Extensions with Gel Polish Finish
Acrylic Design Nail Extensions
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£10.00
£35.00
£48.00
£55.00
£10.00
£40.00
£52.00
£56.00
£10.00
£40.00

£52.00

£15.00
£19.00
£23.50
£26.00
£31.50
£36.50
£38.00
£43.00
£16.00
£21.00
£31.00
£42.00
£31.00
£33.00
£36.50
£31.00
£58.00
£3.50

£41.00
£49.00
£48.00



Hands & Feet

Acrylic Natural Nail Overlay with Nail Lacquer Finish
Acrylic Natural Nail Overlay with Gel Polish Finish
Acrylic Maintenance with Nail Lacquer Finish
Acrylic/UV Gel Maintenance with Gel Polish Finish
Acrylic Repair

UV Gel Nail Extensions with Nail Lacquer Finish

UV Gel Nail Extensions with Gel Polish Finish

Gel Polish Removal (free when being reapplied at same appt)
Acrylic Soak Off (Gorgeous Products only)

Acrylic Soak Off (NON Gorgeous Products)

UV/Hard Gel Removal (Buff Off)

Waxing

Full Arm Wax (Strip Wax)

Full Leg Wax (Strip Wax)

Half Arm Wax (Strip Wax)

Half Leg Wax (Strip Wax) UPPER

Half Leg Wax (Strip Wax) LOWER
Under Arm Wax (Hot Wax)

Upper Lip Wax

Chin Wax (Hot Wax)

2 Facial Wax Areas (Eyebrow/Upper Lip/Chin)
3 Facial Wax Areas (Eyebrow Shape, Upper Lip & Chin)
Neckline to Lower Jaw Wax

Lower Jaw to Cheek Bone Wax

Full Face Wax (Cheekbone to Neckline)
Bikini Line Wax (Hot Wax)

G-String Wax (Hot Wax)

Brazilian Wax (Hot Wax)

Hollywood Wax (Hot Wax)

Half Leg & Bikini

Half Leg & G-String

Half Leg & Brazilian

Half Leg & Hollywood
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£37.00
£45.00
£35.00
£43.50
£5.50

£41.00
£49.00
£11.00
£16.00
£21.00

£21.00

£22.50
£29.50
£15.50

£21.50

£20.50
£17.00

£11.50

£11.50

£20.00
£29.00
£24.00
£24.00
£32.00
£21.00
£28.00
£35.00
£37.00
£38.00
£44.50
£51.00

£52.50

Waxing
Half Leg, Bikini, Underarm
Half Leg, G-String, Underarm
Half Leg, Brazilian, Underarm
Half Leg, Hollywood, Underarm
Full Leg & Bikini
Full Leg & G-String
Full Leg & Brazilian
Full Leg & Hollywood
Full Leg, Bikini, Underarm
Full Leg, G-String, Underarm
Full Leg, Brazilian, Underarm
Full Leg, Hollywood, Underarm
Add ONE Facial Wax Area to Wax Combos

Full Body Wax - 3 Facial Areas, Underarm, Full Arm, Hollywood, Full Leg

Eye Treatments

Eyebrow Tidy (Hot Wax)

Eyebrow Tint (Patch Test Required for New Clients)

Eyebrow Tint & Tidy

Eyelash Tint (Patch Test Required for New Clients)

Eyelash & Eyebrow Tint (Patch Test Required for New Clients)
Microblading - SP Eyebrows (CONSULTATION/PATCH TEST)
Microblading - SP Eyebrows (FULL TREATMENT)
Microblading - SP Eyebrows (TOP UP APPOINTMENT)

Lash Lift (Patch Test Required for New Clients)

Lash Lift with Lash Tint (Patch Test Required for New Clients)
Strip Lash Application

Express Lash (Patch Test Required for New Clients)

Semi Permanent Individual Lash Extensions (Patch Test Required for New

Clients)

Semi Permanent Individual Lashes (Part Set) Patch Test Required for New

Clients
Individual Lash Maintenance

Lash Removal
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£53.00
£59.50
£66.00
£67.50
£45.50
£52.00
£58.00
£60.00
£60.00
£65.00
£73.50
£75.00
£10.00

£115.00

£11.50
£11.50
£21.00
£16.50
£24.00
£25.00
£250.00
included
£35.00
£45.00
£8.00
£38.00
£55/£65

£38/£48

££24/£34
£15



Massage & Holistic Therapy
Swedish Massage - Back Neck & Shoulders 20 mins
Swedish Massage - Back Neck & Shoulders 30 mins
Swedish Massage - Full Body 60 mins
Swedish Massage - Full Body 75 mins
Aromatherapy Massage - Back Neck & Shoulders 30 mins
Aromatherapy Massage - Full Body 60 mins
Aromatherapy Massage - Full Body 75 mins
Lava Shell Back Neck Shoulder Massage
Lava Shell Full Body Massage
Indian Head Massage
Reflexology
[ comfort zone ] Body Beautiful Tan Preparation

Full Body Exfoliation & Massage

Firming & Inch Loss
Dermedics Lipo Slim Wrap for Inch Loss
Ultrasound Cavitation for Inch Loss

Lipo Slim Wrap & Ultrasound Cavitation

Spray Tanning
[ comfort zone ] Body Beautiful Tan Preparation
Suntana Spray Tan

Suntana Rapid 1hr Spray Tan

Male Grooming

Half Back Wax

Full Back Wax

Half Chest Wax

Full Chest/Abdomen Wax

Ear Hair Removal

Eyebrow Tidy

Nostril Wax (Hot Wax)

Expert Care Facial

Crystal Clear Express Microdermabrasion Facial

Men's Manicure
Men's Pedicure
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£24.00
£31.00
£48.00
£58.00
£34.00
£49.50
£60.00
£36.00
£54.00
£35.00
£40.00
£46.00

£52.00

£55.00
£55.00
£99.00

£46.00
£23.00

£25.00

£28.00
£35.00
£28.00
£35.00
£16.00
£11.50

£11.50

£48.00
£38.00

£25.00
£30.00



