

[comfort zone] Facials

Express Expert Care Facial	£34.00
Expert Care Facial – Hydrate	£48.00
Expert Care Facial – Remedy	£48.00
Expert Care Facial – Purify	£48.00
Expert Care Facial – Nourish	£48.00
Sublime Skin – DOUBLE PEEL ANTI-AGEING FACIAL	£51.00
Sublime Skin – ACTIVE LIFT ANTI-AGEING FACIAL	£58.00
Sublime Skin – DELUXE LIFT ANTI-AGEING FACIAL	£70.00
Collagen Lip Mask (can be added to any Facial)	£6.00
Sublime Eye Mask (can be added to any Expert Touch Facial)	£12.00

Skin Care Solution Packages

Express Expert Care Facial	£34.00
Expert Care Facial – Hydrate	£48.00
Expert Care Facial – Remedy	£48.00
Expert Care Facial – Purify	£48.00

Aesthetic Facials

Crystal Clear Express Microdermabrasion Facial	£38.00
Crystal Clear Luxury Microdermabrasion Facial	£50.00
Ultralift Express Non-Surgical Face Lift	£32.00
Advanced Anti-Ageing Non-Surgical Face Lift from Icon Ultralift	£65.00
Classic Refine & Lift Non-Surgical Face Lift from Icon Ultralift	£50.00
Eye & Brow Non-Surgical Lift	£30.00
Sleek Cheeks & Chin Lift or Jowl Lift	£35.00
Ultra Lip Plumping	£20.00
Gorgeous Bespoke Facial (Advanced Anti-Ageing)	£85.00

Skin Blemish Removal

Acrylic Design Nail Extensions

Skin Tag Removal Consultation	£10.00
Skin Tag Removal 1-4 Skin Tags	£35.00
Skin Tag Removal 5-8 Skin Tags	£48.00
Skin Tag Removal 9-12 Skin Tags	£55.00
Age Spot/Pigmentation Removal Consultation	£10.00
Age Spot/Pigmentation Removal 1-4 Areas	£40.00
Age Spot/Pigmentation Removal 4-8 Areas	£52.00
Age Spot/Pigmentation Removal 9-12 Areas	£56.00
Wart & Verrucae Removal Consultation	£10.00
Wart & Verrucae Removal 1-4 Areas	£40.00
Wart & Verrucae Removal 5-8 Areas	£52.00

Hands & Feet			
8-16's Polish Mani with Nail Art	£15.00		
Express Manicure	£19.00		
Express Manicure with IBX Treatment	£23.50		
Spa Manicure	£26.00		
Spa Manicure with IBX Treatment	£31.50		
Spa Manicure with Gel Polish	£36.50		
Luxury Collagen Infusion Manicure	£38.00		
Luxury Collagen Infusion Manicure with Gel Polish	£43.00		
IBX Natural Nail Treatment	£16.00		
Express Pedicure	£21.00		
Spa Pedicure	£31.00		
Spa Pedicure with Gel Polish	£42.00		
Gel Manicure	£31.00		
Gel Manicure with Glitter (Rockstar)	£33.00		
Gel Manicure IBX Nail Strengthening Treatment	£36.50		
Gel Pedicure	£31.00		
Gel Mani & Pedi	£58.00		
Gel Polish Repair	£3.50		
Acrylic Nail Extensions (Includes Nail Lacquer)	£41.00		
Acrylic Nail Extensions with Gel Polish Finish	£49.00		

£48.00

Hands & Feet		Waxing	
Acrylic Natural Nail Overlay with Nail Lacquer Finish	£37.00	Half Leg, Bikini, Underarm	£53.00
Acrylic Natural Nail Overlay with Gel Polish Finish	£45.00	Half Leg, G-String, Underarm	£59.50
Acrylic Maintenance with Nail Lacquer Finish	£35.00	Half Leg, Brazilian, Underarm	£66.00
Acrylic/UV Gel Maintenance with Gel Polish Finish	£43.50	Half Leg, Hollywood, Underarm	£67.50
Acrylic Repair	£5.50	Full Leg & Bikini	£45.50
UV Gel Nail Extensions with Nail Lacquer Finish	£41.00	Full Leg & G-String	£52.00
UV Gel Nail Extensions with Gel Polish Finish	£49.00	Full Leg & Brazilian	£58.00
Gel Polish Removal (free when being reapplied at same appt)	£11.00	Full Leg & Hollywood	£60.00
Acrylic Soak Off (Gorgeous Products only)	£16.00	Full Leg, Bikini, Underarm	£60.00
Acrylic Soak Off (NON Gorgeous Products)	£21.00	Full Leg, G-String, Underarm	£65.00
UV/Hard Gel Removal (Buff Off)	£21.00	Full Leg, Brazilian, Underarm	£73.50
·		Full Leg, Hollywood, Underarm	£75.00
Waxing		Add ONE Facial Wax Area to Wax Combos	£10.00
Full Arm Wax (Strip Wax)	£22.50	Full Body Wax - 3 Facial Areas, Underarm, Full Arm, Hollywood, Full Leg	£115.00
Full Leg Wax (Strip Wax)	£29.50		
Half Arm Wax (Strip Wax)	£15.50	Eye Treatments	
Half Leg Wax (Strip Wax) UPPER	£21.50	Eyebrow Tidy (Hot Wax)	£11.50
Half Leg Wax (Strip Wax) LOWER	£20.50	Eyebrow Tint (Patch Test Required for New Clients)	£11.50
Under Arm Wax (Hot Wax)	£17.00	Eyebrow Tint & Tidy	£21.00
Upper Lip Wax	£11.50	Eyelash Tint (Patch Test Required for New Clients)	£16.50
Chin Wax (Hot Wax)	£11.50	Eyelash & Eyebrow Tint (Patch Test Required for New Clients)	£24.00
2 Facial Wax Areas (Eyebrow/Upper Lip/Chin)	£20.00	Microblading - SP Eyebrows (CONSULTATION/PATCH TEST)	£25.00
3 Facial Wax Areas (Eyebrow Shape, Upper Lip & Chin)	£29.00	Microblading - SP Eyebrows (CONSCLIATION/TATCH TEST) Microblading - SP Eyebrows (FULL TREATMENT)	£250.00
Neckline to Lower Jaw Wax	£24.00	Microblading - SP Eyebrows (TOP UP APPOINTMENT)	included
Lower Jaw to Cheek Bone Wax	£24.00	Lash Lift (Patch Test Required for New Clients)	£35.00
Full Face Wax (Cheekbone to Neckline)	£32.00	Lash Lift with Lash Tint (Patch Test Required for New Clients)	£45.00
Bikini Line Wax (Hot Wax)	£21.00	Strip Lash Application	£8.00
G-String Wax (Hot Wax)	£28.00	Express Lash (Patch Test Required for New Clients)	£38.00
Brazilian Wax (Hot Wax)	£35.00	Semi Permanent Individual Lash Extensions (Patch Test Required for New	_
Hollywood Wax (Hot Wax)	£37.00	Clients)	£55/£05
Half Leg & Bikini	£38.00	Semi Permanent Individual Lashes (Part Set) Patch Test Required for New Clients	£38/£48
Half Leg & G-String	£44.50	Individual Lash Maintenance	££24/£34
Half Leg & Brazilian	£51.00	Lash Removal	£15
Half Leg & Hollywood	£52.50		

Massage & Holistic Therapy

3	
Swedish Massage - Back Neck & Shoulders 20 mins	£24.00
Swedish Massage - Back Neck & Shoulders 30 mins	£31.00
Swedish Massage - Full Body 60 mins	£48.00
Swedish Massage - Full Body 75 mins	£58.00
Aromatherapy Massage - Back Neck & Shoulders 30 mins	£34.00
Aromatherapy Massage - Full Body 60 mins	£49.50
Aromatherapy Massage - Full Body 75 mins	£60.00
Lava Shell Back Neck Shoulder Massage	£36.00
Lava Shell Full Body Massage	£54.00
Indian Head Massage	£35.00
Reflexology	£40.00
[comfort zone] Body Beautiful Tan Preparation	£46.00
Full Body Exfoliation & Massage	£52.00
Firming & Inch Loss	
Dermedics Lipo Slim Wrap for Inch Loss	£55.00
Ultrasound Cavitation for Inch Loss	£55.00
Lipo Slim Wrap & Ultrasound Cavitation	£99.00
Spray Tanning	
[comfort zone] Body Beautiful Tan Preparation	£46.00
Suntana Spray Tan	£23.00
Suntana Rapid 1hr Spray Tan	£25.00
Male Grooming	
Half Back Wax	£28.00
Full Back Wax	£35.00
Half Chest Wax	£28.00
Full Chest/Abdomen Wax	£35.00
Ear Hair Removal	£16.00
Eyebrow Tidy	£11.50
Nostril Wax (Hot Wax)	£11.50
Expert Care Facial	£48.00
Crystal Clear Express Microdermabrasion Facial	£38.00
Men's Manicure	£25.00
Men's Pedicure	£30.00
www.gorgeousemporium.com price list 2019	